CH \$65.00 381271

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM355147 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aeromech Engineering, Inc.		04/22/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AME Unmanned Air Systems, Inc.		
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive		
City:	Bethesda		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20817		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3812710	FURY
Registration Number:	3809113	SHARKFIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Lynne Boisineau - McDermott Will & Emery

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	096730-0021 / 096730-0022	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynne M.J. Boisineau	
SIGNATURE:	/lynne m.j. boisineau/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=file copy AEROMECH TO AME NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=file copy AEROMECH TO AME NAME CHANGE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0780

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AEROMECH ENGINEERING, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AEROMECH ENGINEERING, INC." TO "AME UNMANNED AIR SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2011, AT 4:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

TAUVE OF

4708942 8100 SR# 20150063315

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bulluck, Secretary of State

Authentication: 10019528

Date: 09-09-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0781

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:32 PM 05/02/2011 FILED 04:32 PM 05/02/2011 SRV 110481274 - 4708942 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AEROMECH ENGINEERING, INC.

(UNDER SECTION 242 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE)

AeroMech Engineering, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation") DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted a resolution at a meeting held on March 28, 2011 pursuant to Section 141 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware approving, proposing to the stockholders of the Corporation and recommending the advisability of adopting, the following amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is AME Unmanned Air Systems, Inc."

SECOND: That the Corporation's stockholder holding a majority of the outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation adopted a resolution by written consent dated April 21, 2011 in lieu of a meeting pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, approving the amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as set forth in Paragraph FIRST above.

THIRD: That this amendment to the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the requirements of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and shall be effective upon the filing of this Certificate of Amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AeroMech Engineering, Inc., has caused this certificate to be signed by the undersigned, its Secretary, as of April 22, 2011.

AEROMECH ENGINEERING, INC.

Name: Joel Key Title: Secretary

W02-EAST:9MLL1/200383960.1

RECORDED: 09/15/2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005623 FRAME: 0782